

Ä

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27999/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in RSA No.393/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHIVASHARNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents, permission to accept lengthy list of dates and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. Raja Raghavendra Naik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Deopujari, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased
Respondent No. 1. Learned Counsel representing the proposed legal
heirs states that he shall file Vakalatnama within two weeks. Let
it be done.

Let the amended cause title be filed within a week.
List thereafter.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| Court Master

|
|