

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.27999/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2010
in RSA No.393/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

SHIVASHARNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTAPPA(DEAD) BY LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
accept lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional
documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Dev P., Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for four
weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER (SNEHA LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER