

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27999/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2010 in RSA No. 393/2006 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SHIVASHARNAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to accept lengthy list of dates and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Rastogi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
Mr. K. krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Lenin Hijam, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master